

+91 98855 78652 +91 99636 34414

Email: eswarcollegeofengg@gmail.com Website: www.eswarcollegeofengg.org



# RESPONSE SHEET

Year	Name of student who has been placed	Program graduated from	Year of graduation	Name of the employer with contact details	Pay package at appointment (In INR per annum)
2021-22	A CIVADADIVATUI	D. TECH			
	A. SIVAPARVATHI	B.TECH	2022	Ritu Bhatia, Senior Vice President -HR, ritubhatia@genpact.com GENPACT	2.8 LPA
2021-22	MATANGI PRASAD	B.TECH	2022	Ritu Bhatia, Senior Vice President -HR, ritubhatia@genpact.com GENPACT	2.8 LPA
2021-22	THOTA TARUN KUMAR	B.TECH	2022	Ritu Bhatia, Senior Vice President -HR, ritubhatia@genpact.com GENPACT	2.8 LPA
2021-22	MUNAGALA BHARATHI	B.TECH	2022	Ritu Bhatia, Senior Vice President -HR, ritubhatia@genpact.com GENPACT	2.8 LPA
2021-22	BUSA BALU	B.TECH	2022 57455511110111	Hr-Manager, hrmanager@suryatechsolutions.in	2.6LPA
2021-22	NIDIGONDA SURESH	B.TECH	2022	Tej Hans Raj Singh Deputy CEO, hansrajsingh@quesscorp.com	1.7 LPA

PRINCIPAL ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chilakalunpet Road,

vesngupalli (V), NA**หลังจักนิ**คิสิทิร์ (**V)** Narasaraopet – 522549, Palnadu





# ESWAR SOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUK Kakinada, Kakinada, AP Kesanupalli (V), Narasaraopet - 522549, www.eswarcollegeofengg.org +91 98855 78652 +91 99636 34414

Email: eswarcollegeofengg@gmail.com Website: www.eswarcollegeofengg.org



2020-21	UPPALAPATI SURESH	B.TECH	2021	PRATHIRAJ ENGINEERS, Ranga Rao. Head-HR: hr@prathiraj.com.	1.80 LPA
2020-21	Shaik Mastan sharif	B.TECH	2021	PRATHIRAJ ENGINEERS, Ranga Rao. Head-HR: hr@prathiraj.com.	1.80 LPA
2020-21	PAGADALA ANANDA KUMAR	B.TECH	2021	Phable Care, Mukesh Bansal Director, support@phablecare.com	3.6 LPA
2020-21	SHAIK SHARMILA	B.TECH	2021	AAS Technologies Pvt.Ltd, info@aastechnosoft.com	2.1LPA
2020-21	UPPALAPATI SURESH	B.TECH	2021	AAS Technologies Pvt.Ltd, info@aastechnosoft.com	2.1LPA

PROGRESS THROUGH TECHNOLOGY

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chilakaluripet Road, Kesanupalli (V), NARASARANPET (MC

Palnadu Dist A.P. 677 424





Dear: A.SIVAPARVATHI

#### Sub: Letter of Intent

Congratulations! You have been selected by Genpact India Pvt. Ltd. ("the Company") as Process Associate.

You will be issued a letter of appointment upon meeting the pre requisites as mentioned below. Meanwhile, the Company is pleased to issue the following letter of intent.

Salient terms and conditions of your appointment with the Company are as follows.

- 1. Your annual Cost to Company (CTC) will be INR 285,000.00. Variable component is additional and is paid in addition to your CTC.
- 2. Applicability of Location specific allowances may vary according to location and/or the Company policy. Company may provide facilities in lieu of these allowances.
- 3. Your initial place of work will be **India>Hyderabad>Hyderabad Uppal IN Office**. However; the Company may transfer you to any location/process on a need basis.
- 4. Post consultation with you, the following has been agreed upon:

Locations	On-boarding reporting time**	Genpact Office Address	
NCR	10:30	Stellar 135 Building, Plot No 5 and 6, Sec-135, Noida, 201301, U.P. ,7th Floor, On-boarding Room , Noida	
HYD	10:00	Genpact, Security In Gate no 3, 14-45,IDA,opp NGRI, Habsiguda,Uppal,Hyd-500009	
JPR	9:30	Genpact India, JLN Marg , Malviya Nagar, Jaipur (NHO Room	
BLR	9:00	Genpact, # 99, Surya Park, Electronic City, Bangalore - 560100	
KOL	10:00	Genpact India Unitech Hi Tech Structures Ltd IT/ITeS SEZ Building C1, 1st Floor Infospace Complex, DH 1, 2, 3 & 3/1, New Town Kolkata	
**In order to experience a	smooth Onboarding, please rea	ach the venue on time	

5. If at the time of joining, your assigned place of work is different from your current location ("Relocation"), the Company Guest House can be availed by you. The Guest house can be availed for a maximum period of 15 calendar days. The Company shall, in lieu of the accommodation provided, make a monthly deduction of Rs.250 for a period of 24 months. Further, in case of termination of employment by either party, before such amount has been fully recovered by the Company, the Company shall deduct the balance amount from your full and final settlement."

Genpact India Private Limited CIN: U73100DL2005PTC307363

Regd. Off.: 12A (Ground Floor) Prakash Deep Building 7, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

Regd. Off.: 12

PAINCIPAL NGINEERING

PAINCIPAL NGINEERING

Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Painadu Dist A.P 522 549

Painadu Dist A.P 522 549



Dear: MATANGI PRASAD

#### Sub: Letter of Intent

Congratulations! You have been selected by Genpact India Pvt. Ltd. ("the Company") as Process Associate.

You will be issued a letter of appointment upon meeting the pre requisites as mentioned below. Meanwhile, the Company is pleased to issue the following letter of intent.

Salient terms and conditions of your appointment with the Company are as follows.

- 1. Your annual Cost to Company (CTC) will be **INR 285,000.00.** Variable component is additional and is paid in addition to your CTC.
- 2. Applicability of Location specific allowances may vary according to location and/or the Company policy. Company may provide facilities in lieu of these allowances.
- 3. Your initial place of work will be **India>Hyderabad>Hyderabad Uppal IN Office**. However; the Company may transfer you to any location/process on a need basis.
- 4. Post consultation with you, the following has been agreed upon:

Locations	On-boarding reporting time**	Genpact Office Address	
NCR	10:30	Stellar 135 Building, Plot No 5 and 6, Sec-135, Noida, 201301, U.P. ,7th Floor, On-boarding Room , Noida	
HYD	10:00	Genpact, Security In Gate no 3, 14-45,IDA,opp NGRI, Habsiguda,Uppal,Hyd-500009	
JPR	9:30	Genpact India, JLN Marg , Malviya Nagar, Jaipur (NHO Room)	
BLR	9:00	Genpact, # 99, Surya Park, Electronic City, Bangalore – 560100	
KOL 10:00 E		Genpact India Unitech Hi Tech Structures Ltd IT/ITeS SEZ Building C1, 1st Floor Infospace Complex, DH 1, 2, 3 & 3/1, New Town Kolkata	
In order to experience a smooth Onboarding, please reach the venue on time			

5. If at the time of joining, your assigned place of work is different from your current location ("Relocation"), the Company Guest House can be availed by you. The Guest house can be availed for a maximum period of 15 calendar days. The Company shall, in lieu of the accommodation provided, make a monthly deduction of Rs.250 for a period of 24 months. Further, in case of termination of employment by either party, before such amount has been fully recovered by the Company, the Company shall deduct the balance amount from your full and final settlement."

Genpact India Private Limited CIN: U73100DL2005PTC307363

Regd. Off.: 12A (Ground Floor) Prakash Deep Building 7, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Palnada, Oist A P 522 549



Dear: THOTA TARUN KUMAR

#### Sub: Letter of Intent

Congratulations! You have been selected by Genpact India Pvt. Ltd. ("the Company") as Process Associate.

You will be issued a letter of appointment upon meeting the pre requisites as mentioned below. Meanwhile, the Company is pleased to issue the following letter of intent.

Salient terms and conditions of your appointment with the Company are as follows.

- 1. Your annual Cost to Company (CTC) will be INR 285,000.00. Variable component is additional and is paid in addition to your CTC.
- 2. Applicability of Location specific allowances may vary according to location and/or the Company policy. Company may provide facilities in lieu of these allowances.
- 3. Your initial place of work will be India>Hyderabad>Hyderabad Uppal IN Office. However; the Company may transfer you to any location/process on a need basis.
- 4. Post consultation with you, the following has been agreed upon:

Locations	On-boarding reporting time**	Genpact Office Address
NCR	10:30	Stellar 135 Building, Plot No 5 and 6, Sec-135, Noida, 201301, U.P., 7th Floor, On-boarding Room, Noida
HYD	10:00	Genpact, Security In Gate no 3, 14-45,IDA,opp NGRI, Habsiguda,Uppal,Hyd-500009
JPR	9:30	Genpact India, JLN Marg , Malviya Nagar, Jaipur (NHO Room)
BLR	9:00	Genpact, # 99, Surya Park, Electronic City, Bangalore - 560100
Genpact India Unitech Hi Tech  KOI 10:00 Building C1, 1st Floor Infospace G		Genpact India Unitech Hi Tech Structures Ltd IT/ITeS SEZ Building C1, 1st Floor Infospace Complex, DH 1, 2, 3 & 3/1, New Town Kolkata
**In order to experience	a smooth Onboarding, please re	ach the venue on time

5. If at the time of joining, your assigned place of work is different from your current location ("Relocation"), the Company Guest House can be availed by you. The Guest house can be availed for a maximum period of 15 calendar days. The Company shall, in lieu of the accommodation provided, make a monthly deduction of Rs.250 for a period of 24 months. Further, in case of termination of employment by either party, before such amount has been fully recovered by the Company, the Company shall deduct the balance amount from your full and final settlement."

Genpact India Private Limited CIN: U73100DL2005PTC307363

Regd. Off.: 12A (Ground Floor) Prakash Deep Building 7, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Palnadu Dist A P 527 529



Dear: MUNAGALA BHARATHI

#### Sub: Letter of Intent

Congratulations! You have been selected by Genpact India Pvt. Ltd. ("the Company") as Process Associate.

You will be issued a letter of appointment upon meeting the pre requisites as mentioned below. Meanwhile, the Company is pleased to issue the following letter of intent.

Salient terms and conditions of your appointment with the Company are as follows.

- 1. Your annual Cost to Company (CTC) will be **INR 285,000.00.** Variable component is additional and is paid in addition to your CTC.
- 2. Applicability of Location specific allowances may vary according to location and/or the Company policy. Company may provide facilities in lieu of these allowances.
- 3. Your initial place of work will be India>Hyderabad>Hyderabad Uppal IN Office. However, the Company may transfer you to any location/process on a need basis.
- 4. Post consultation with you, the following has been agreed upon:

Locations	On-boarding reporting time**	Genpact Office Address	
NCR	10:30	Stellar 135 Building, Plot No 5 and 6, Sec-135, Noida, 201301, U.P., 7th Floor, On-boarding Room, Noida	
HYD	10:00	Genpact, Security In Gate no 3, 14-45,IDA,opp NGRI, Habsiguda,Uppal,Hyd-500009	
JPR	9:30	Genpact India, JLN Marg , Malviya Nagar, Jaipur (NHO Room)	
BLR	9:00	Genpact, # 99, Surya Park, Electronic City, Bangalore - 560100	
KOL	10:00	Genpact India Unitech Hi Tech Structures Ltd IT/ITeS SEZ Building C1, 1st Floor Infospace Complex, DH 1, 2, 3 & 3/1, New Town Kolkata	
*In order to experience a smooth Onboarding, please reach the venue on time			

5. If at the time of joining, your assigned place of work is different from your current location ("Relocation"), the Company Guest House can be availed by you. The Guest house can be availed for a maximum period of 15 calendar days. The Company shall, in lieu of the accommodation provided, make a monthly deduction of Rs.250 for a period of 24 months. Further, in case of termination of employment by either party, before such amount has been fully recovered by the Company, the Company shall deduct the balance amount from your full and final settlement."

Genpact India Private Limited
CIN: U73100DL2005PTC307363
Regd. Off.: 12A (Ground Floor) Prakash Deep Building 7,
Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Chilakaluripet Road,
Chilakaluripet Road,
Palnadu Dist A.P 522 549

# **SURYA TECH SOLUTIONS**

Date: 21-01-2022

EMP Id: 20220543

# FIXED TERM EMPLOYMEMT CONTRACT

#### Dear BUSA BALU

We are pleased to offer you, the position of Trainee Engineer with SURYA TECH SOLUTIONS on the following terms and conditions:

# 1. Commencement of employment

Your employment will be effective, as of 01-02-2022

#### 2. Job title

You are appointed as a TRAINEE ENGINEER, and you will report to Mrs. N. Divya, Hr-Manager.

# 3. Salary

Your salary and other benefits will be as set out in Schedule 1, hereto.

### 4. Place of posting

You will be posted at Andhra Pradesh & Telangana. You may however be required to work at any place of business which the Company has, or may later acquire.

#### 5. Hours of Work

The normal working days are Monday through Sunday. Rotational week off is applicable. You will be required to work for such hours as necessary for the proper discharge of your duties to the company. The normal working hours are from 9:30 am to 6:30 pm and you are expected to work not less than 48 hours each week, and if necessary for additional hours depending on your responsibilities.

#### 6. Leave/Holidays

6.1 You are entitled to Sick Leave working days of paid sigswar COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Yesanupalli (V), NARASARAOPET (MC Palnadu Dist A.P



Subject: - Letter of Intent

1º digon d

This has reference to your interview/selection process for enrolment under Traineeship Program by Quess Corp as provided under its certified standing orders

We are pleased to enroll you for the Training Program as a Trainee under the Scheme set out on the following terms & conditions:

D. J	Rs. Amount per Month	
Break up	13501 13501	
Stipend ESI		
Stipend Gross		
	T	
Employer's Contribution	374	
Employer_ESI	109	
Insurance	483	
Total Contribution	14467	
Cost to Company: (CTC)	14407	
Deduction: (Subjected to change)	86	
Employee ESI		
Total Deduction	86	
Stipend NTH	14295	

Quess Confidential Page 1

**QUESS Corp Ltd** 

3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore - 560103, Karnataka, India http//:www.quesscorp.com | Toll Free No: 1800-572-3333

> ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Chilakaluripet Road, Kesanupalli (V), NARASABAOPET (ME Palnadu Dist A.P 522 549

# Re: Eswar College of Engineering. || Joining of Company || Pratiraj || 07-03-2021

Placements <placements@eswarcollegeofengg.org>

Thu 3/3/2021 10:43 AM

To:Jithu Kumar <jithin.scud@gmail.com>

Sure, we will intimate same to students

From: Jithu Kumar < jithin.scud@gmail.com> Sent: Thursday, March 3, 2021 9:52:42 AM To: Hr (Prathiraj) < hr@prathiraj.com>

Cc: Placements <placements@eswarcollegeofengg.org>

Subject: Eswar College of Engineering. || Joining of Company || Pratiraj || 07-03-2021

Dear Tpo,

The following Candidates are Going to Join the Company on 07-03-2021. ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING.

SI.No	Student Name	Branch	HT.No
1	Kethavathu Durga Prasad Naik	Mechanical	17JE1A0308
2	Jalasutrapu Gopi	Mechanical	18JE5A0301
3	Kuppam Sasi Kumar	Mechanical	17JE1A0319
4	Uppalapati Suresh	Mechanical	18JE5A0309
5	Shaik Mastan Sharif	Mechanical	17 je1a0312
6	Gudiguntla Velangini Babu	Mechanical	17JE1A0325
7	Ramavath Venkata Tulasi Krishna Hola Naik	Mechanical	17JE1A0329
8	Shaik Ramjanvali	Mechanical	17JE1A0323
9	Ramanarasimharao Kolli	Mechanical	18JE5A0308
10	Jammula Venkata Mahesh	Mechanical	17JE1A0327
11	Dharma Naga Sai Kumar	Mechanical	18JE5A0306

They informed that they will report duty on 07<sup>rd</sup> MARCH 2021, carrying updated Aadhar Card and pan card.

Thanking you and with best regards,



Ranga Rao - Head HR

PRATHIRAJ METAL MASTERS PVT LTD

Plot No. 204/6 & 205/4, Phase-II, IDA Cherlapally,

Hyderabad, Telangana - 500051 India

(Phone) +91 40-27261065. (Mobile) +91 7674002461.

Email: hr@prathiraj.com.





A Brand of Terrals Technologies Pvt Ltd

March 26, 2021

Mr: Pagadala Ananda Kumar

Email ID: pagadalaanandkumar576@gmail.com

Sub: Letter of Internship

Hello Pagadala Ananda Kumar,

We are happy to extend an offer of internship with Phable from April 5th, 2021 till October 5th, 2021. You will be converted to Full time employee, subject to the performance standards set. You will be based at Bangalore(once confirmed to FTE) and report to the designated supervisor.

Your responsibility will require you to take ownership of the assigned project/deliverables, under the guidance of assigned supervisor.

#### RESPONSIBILITIES:

Call patients/users who installed the app and help them understand the platform

Understand the need of the patient and guide them in the best way to benefit from Phable app usage

Convert the patients & make them avail any of the services from our diverse portfolio - medicine/ lab orders/ tele-consultation/ insurance/ healthcare devices, etc.

Call dormant patients and increase their transactions on the platform

Maintain thorough & accurate MIS of all the calls and follow-up as required

Make sure to establish a smooth interoperability between different verticals of the organization

Work as part of an Agile team to meet time and quality standards

Maintain patient confidentiality and information security.

The terms of the agreement are that you will receive a total monthly compensation in the form of Stipend of INR.15,000. Post your confirmation you will be entitled for an annual package.

We are a five-day working organization (Monday to Friday). Holidays will be as per the company holiday list. You will be required to maintain the rules and guidelines followed by Phable during the internship.

Kindly return a copy of this letter, duly signed, in token of your acceptance of this offer.

For Phable,

TERRALS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. represented by its authorised signatory

Mukesh Bansal

Director

PRINCIPAL ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Chilakaluripet Road, Kesanupalli (V), NARASARAOPET (ME

Palnadu Dist A.P 522 549



Ref: AAS/APP/ESW/160204-07

Date: 4 Feb 2021

To.

#### Ms. SHAIK SHARMILA

We are pleased to appoint you as GRADUATE TRAINEE in our organization with the following terms and conditions.

- 1. You will be paid salary of Rs.17,500 (Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month.
- 2. You will be governed by the rules and regulations of the organization in force from time to time.
- 3. You shall maintain confidentiality of the business-sensitive information handled by you in your day-to-day-work.
- 4. In case you want to leave the organization; you have to give one month of advance notice.

You are requested to convey the acceptance of the appointment and report on 15 MAR 2021 with your original certificates. We welcome you to the family of AAS Technologies and look forward to your valuable contribution to the growth of the organization.

Thanking you,

For AAS Technologies Pvt.Ltd

Chilakaluripet Road, Kesanupalli (V), NARASARAOPET IMC

Palnadu Dist A.P



Ref: AAS/APP/ESW/160204-11

Date: 4 Feb 2021

To.

#### Mr. UPPALAPATI SURESH

We are pleased to appoint you as GRADUATE TRAINEE in our organization with the following terms and conditions.

- 1. You will be paid salary of Rs.17,500 (Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month.
- 2. You will be governed by the rules and regulations of the organization in force from time to time.
- 3. You shall maintain confidentiality of the business-sensitive information handled by you in your day-to-day-work.
- 4. In case you want to leave the organization; you have to give one month of advance notice.

You are requested to convey the acceptance of the appointment and report on 15 MAR 2021 with your original certificates. We welcome you to the family of AAS Technologies and look forward to your valuable contribution to the growth of the organization.

Thanking you,

For AAS Technologies Pvt.Ltd

eswar college of engineering Chilakaluripet Road, Kesanupalli (V), NARASARAOPET IMC Palnadu Dist A.P 527 549